

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1259/2016

CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANR. .... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Kripa Pandit, Advocate

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTD .... Defendant

Through

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **22.12.2016**

**I.A.15639/2016 (u/O 16 R 19 CPC by plaintiff)**

After some hearing, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks permission to withdraw the application.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

**DEEPA SHARMA, J**

**DECEMBER 22, 2016**

rb