

\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1259/2016

CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANR ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kripa Pandit, Advocate.

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTD ..... Defendant

Through: appearance not given.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**24.01.2017**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 03.05.2017.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 24, 2017**

*sapna*