

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1259/2016

CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Mr. Karan Bajaj
Ms. Kangan Roda & Ms. Shreya
Sethi Advocates

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTD Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **08.03.2019**

IA No. 3474/2019 (under Order VI Rule 7 CPC by plaintiff)

Heard. Notice of this application be issued to the defendant through counsel on applicant taking the steps within two days from today returnable on 25.03.2019.

The registry is directed to mention in the notice that reply be filed by the defendant within 5 days of the receipt of the notice.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 08, 2019

hk