

\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1259/2016

CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANR ..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Karan Bajaj and Ms. Malika,  
Advocates

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTD ..... Defendant

Through None

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **13.02.2020**

As per office report, list of witnesses has been filed by plaintiff. Affidavit of evidence has not been filed by plaintiff. It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that same shall be filed within four weeks.

Relist for filing of affidavit of evidence by plaintiff on 23.03.2020.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 13, 2020**

**cd**