



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1259/2016
CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prakriti Varshney (VC),
Proxy Counsel

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kotnala (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER
01.02.2024

%

Matter has been listed today for recording of evidence on behalf of the plaintiff. PW-I Ms. Vidushi Shukla is however not present.

Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she did not call the witness as the main counsel for the plaintiff is not available and ld. Counsel for the defendant was informed in advance that an adjournment would be sought. Request for adjournment has not been opposed.

At request, put up for PE on 06.05.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 1, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any