



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1259/2016
CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANR Plaintiff

Through : Ms. Prakriti Varshney
(VC), Advocate

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTD Defendant

Through : Mr. Abhishek Kotnala,
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
01.07.2024

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that Ms. Vidushi Shukla who had tendered her affidavit-in-evidence as PW-1 will not be in a position to appear for her cross examination since she has joined another organization. Consequently, plaintiffs shall be moving an application for bringing in a new witness.

Previous order-sheets reveal that this case has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 28.11.2019. Consequently, matter be put up before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 1, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any