



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1259/2016**

CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Ms. Prakriti Varsney, Advocate

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kotnala, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

12.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that since the erstwhile witness, PW1 namely Ms. Vidushi Shukla is no longer in service of the plaintiffs, the plaintiffs are taking appropriate steps for moving an application for her substitution thereof.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 22.10.2024 before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 12, 2024/akr