



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 1259/2016  
CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANR ....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prakriti Varshney, Advocate

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTD .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra,  
Mr. Abhishek Kotnala,  
Ms. Jyotika Jain, Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

%

**07.10.2024**

**I.A. No. 41490/2024 filed by the plaintiff seeking amendment in the list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff's.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendant. Let the reply, if required, be filed within two weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 22.10.2024, the date already fixed.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 7, 2024/sk**

***Click here to check corrigendum, if any***