



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1259/2016
CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Prakriti Varshney (VC),
Advocate

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kotnala (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
22.10.2024

I.A. No. 41490/2024 filed by the plaintiff seeking amendment in the list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff's.

1. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that there is no objection to the application being allowed subject to imposition of a reasonable cost. However, given the circumstances in which the application has been moved, the Court does not deem it appropriate to impose any cost. The application is thus allowed. Mr. Gaurav Kumar shall now enter into the witness box as PW-1. This is the second substitution of PW-1 and hence the nomenclature of Mr. Gaurav Kumar as a witness would be PW-1 / SW-2 (*SW stands for substituted witness*). A copy of the affidavit in evidence of the substituted witness has been filed alongwith the application and a copy of the same be also supplied to ld. Counsel for the defendant within two weeks, on his email.



CS(COMM) 1259/2016:

2. Put up for recording of examination-in-chief of PW-1 on 16.12.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 22, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any