



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1259/2016**
CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Prakriti Varshney,
Advocate

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aditya Goel, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
16.12.2024

%

Commencement of evidence: 12:40 pm
Conclusion of evidence: 1:30 pm
No of pages – 01

1. PW-1/SW-2 Mr. Gaurav Kumar is present. He has been examined-in-chief. His cross-examination has been deferred at the request of Id. Counsel for the defendant.
2. Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 20.03.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 16, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any