



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1259/2016**

CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prakriti Varshney (VC),
Advocate

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tandon (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that application for substituting the earlier witness has been filed yesterday.
2. Put up again for further proceedings on 24.03.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 12, 2025/sk