



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1259/2016
CADBURY UK LIMITED & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prakriti Varshney,
Adv alongwith plaintiff.

versus

LOTTE INDIA CORPORATION LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave (F/N).
2. Re-notify matter on 14.07.2026 for purpose fixed.

**Reader attached with
MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2026/bk